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Student benefitted under RMSA


1459 Dr. Anbumani Ramadoss:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of total amount of fund allocated to the State of Tamil Nadu and the total number of students benefitted under Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA) during last five years;

(b) if so, the district-wise details thereof;

(c) whether the Union Government will provide exemption to the State of Tamil Nadu for its teachers under RMSA to pass the TET exams conducted by the Union Government;

and

(d) if so, details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(SMT. ANNPURNA DEVI)


(a): Department of School Education is implementing an integrated scheme for School Education - Samagra Shiksha with effect from 2018-19. It is an overarching programme that subsumes three erstwhile schemes of Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA), Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA), and Teacher Education.


  The details of funds allocated to the State of Tamil Nadu by the Dept. of School Education & Literacy, Ministry of Education under Samagra Shiksha, during the last five years is as follows –


(Rs. in Lakh)

Year Central Allocation

2018-19 149750.79

2019-20 180173.13

2020-21 164996.07

2021-22 164996.07

2022-23 211759.90


The total number of enrolled students district-wise from class I to XII under Samagra Shiksha in the State of Tamil Nadu may be seen at Annexure I.


(b):     The district-wise detail of fund allocated to the State of Tamil Nadu under

Samagra Shiksha is placed at Annexure-II.


(c) & (d): In pursuance of Section 23(1) of the Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education (RTE) Act, 2009, the National Council for Teacher Education (NCTE) has laid down the minimum qualification for a person to be eligible for appointment as a teacher in schools vide its Notification dated 23rd August, 2010 as amended from time to time. One of the essential qualifications specified in the Notification is that a person has to pass a Teacher Eligibitity Test (TET). The TET is to be conducted by the appropriate Government (Central government and State Government) in accordance with guidelines framed by the NCTE for the purpose.
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Annexure-I


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (A) OF RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1459 ANSWERED ON 02.08.2023 ASKED BY
HON’BLE MP DR. ANBUMANI RAMADOSS REGARDING STUDENT BENEFITTED
UNDER RMSA


District-wise Number of Enrolment from class I – class XII in State of Tamil Nadu


District
Class (I-XII)

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

ARIYALUR - 91684 89876 90453 96769

CHENGALPATTU - - - 213755 239134

CHENNAI 292689 265224 261313 262911 284799

COIMBATORE 409515 239474 235183 239918 259077

CUDDALORE 260996 251790 244357 246753 266092

DHARMAPURI 171581 164253 158914 163892 185561

DINDIGUL 248218 238210 231548 233147 247397

ERODE 232992 179119 176036 180955 195668

KALLAKURICHI - - - 183887 200478

KANCHEEPURAM 325904 310605 312349 107807 120502

KANNIYAKUMARI 152883 143260 140175 144485 159408

KARUR 99264 95119 92605 94483 103813

KRISHNAGIRI 215026 207994 205642 217650 245374

MADURAI 316434 297182 292142 296479 312897

NAGAPATTINAM 180275 172438 166298 167330 177376

NAMAKKAL 144373 137901 134966 139757 154147

PERAMBALUR 158610 60308 58230 61074 67947

PUDUKKOTTAI 213154 207702 204513 209097 222991

RAMANATHAPURAM 149556 143429 141279 144421 155421

RANIPET - - - 125441 137966

SALEM 338540 325306 317364 327056 357968

SIVAGANGAI 144693 141927 139327 143063 155080

TENKASI - - - 180090 188831

THANJAVUR 249646 238975 233860 236904 254227

THE NILGIRIS 70625 57624 56081 56093 59452

THENI 145195 137607 133311 134126 139035

TIRUPATTUR - - - 134687 146469

TIRUVALLUR 268725 252224 258888 271810 309370

TIRUVARUR 136738 132666 129417 131569 140192

THOOTHUKKUDI 208137 199051 192443 193721 201993

TIRUPPUR - 202552 203693 208795 231160

TIRUCHIRAPPALLI 301357 286887 282109 285395 302293

TIRUNELVELI 380558 367749 357958 184108 194436

TIRUVANNAMALAI 290664 281320 279319 288731 310211

VELLORE 421350 402578 393415 145651 160096

VILLUPURAM 406754 390588 382140 210054 228214

VIRUDHUNAGAR 258601 250330 241343 240071 245956

Tamil Nadu 7193053 6873076 6746094 6895619 7457800
 Source: UDISE+


Annexure-II

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (B) OF RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1459 ANSWERED ON 02.08.2023 ASKED BY
HON’BLE MP DR. ANBUMANI RAMADOSS REGARDING STUDENT BENEFITTED
UNDER RMSA


District-wise funds allocated to State of Tamil Nadu for the period 2019-20 to 2022-23

(Rs. in lakh)

Sl.No. District Name 2019-2020  2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

1 Ariyalur 5106.04 5652.48 5097.51 6297.51

2 Chennai 4298.57 8239.29 9436.13 12109.06

3 Coimbatore 9865.72 10359.01 10399.60 12036.02

4 Cuddalore 11582.25 11720.54 11789.09 12346.20

5 Dharmapuri 12241.29 12227.31 11810.79 12172.80

6 Dindigul 9079.00 9346.76 9043.71 9484.64

7 Erode 10495.55 10122.32 10376.47 11227.89

8 Kancheepuram 12141.65 13413.26 10490.08 8729.66

9 Kanniyakumari 3664.51 4251.88 4047.27 4539.17

10 Karur 5719.54 5951.61 5697.80 6636.47

11 Krishanagiri 13976.12 14176.99 13646.40 14033.07

12 Madurai 10107.09 9912.60 9904.94 11344.09

13 Nagapattinam 8562.96 8499.31 8588.78 8717.52

14 Namakkal 7328.97 7845.42 7599.01 8691.77

15 Perambalur 4044.07 3798.27 3629.36 4148.23

16 Pudukkottai 11605.67 10573.53 10892.44 11916.60

17 Ramanathapuram 6303.80 7077.03 6143.57 7318.45

18 Salem 16787.87 16530.10 17150.59 17997.81

19 Sivaganga 6808.82 8211.90 6727.12 7845.41

20 Thanjavur 8668.35 8529.25 8984.83 9798.75

21 The Nilgiris 3185.12 4391.92 3114.20 3713.80

22 Theni 4642.67 4923.92 4591.34 5187.28

23 Thiruvallur 12320.18 11670.59 12431.05 12881.91

24 Thiruvarur 7897.40 7390.71 7473.07 7720.50

25 Thoothukkudi 5146.33 6126.21 5333.11 5930.42

26 Tiruchirappalli 9043.46 9817.34 9286.16 10209.75

27 Tirunelveli 8682.69 9975.49 7344.02 6275.70

28 Tiruppur 10228.57 11315.04 10650.55 11491.69

29 Tiruvannamalai 15187.55 14200.40 14768.45 17118.28

30 Vellore 17456.76 17220.11 13636.88 11178.71

31 Viluppuram 19925.70 20539.99 15708.47 14405.21

32 Virudhunagar 8874.54 8087.21 8426.61 9620.13

33 Chengalpattu -- -- 2420.98 6487.23

34 Kalakurichi -- -- 3693.08 7123.86

35 Ranipet -- -- 1725.27 4810.32

36 Tenkasi -- -- 1272.49 3640.48

37 Tirupathur -- -- 1904.53 8597.74

Total 300978.79 312097.79 305235.77 343784.14
Source: Prabandh

